

No. 17-17144 [Dist Ct. No.: 5:15-cv-03698-EJD]

IN THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEAL
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

LORI RODRIGUEZ; et al.,
Plaintiffs - Appellants,

vs.

CITY OF SAN JOSE; et al.,
Defendants - Appellees.

APPEAL FROM THE
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

APPELLANTS' SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF
(By Order of the Court | DktEntry 53)

*Donald E. J. Kilmer, Jr.
CA State Bar No.: 179986
1645 Willow Street, Suite 150
San Jose, California 95125
Voice: 408/264-8489
Fax: 408/264-8487
Don@DKLawOffice.com

**Counsel of Record for Plaintiff - Appellants*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Pages</i>
Corporate Disclosure	i
Table of Contents	ii
Table of Authorities	iii
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
III. ARGUMENT	6
A. The <i>Rooker-Feldman</i> Doctrine Does Not Apply to the Facts of this Case.	6
B. The <i>Rooker-Feldman</i> Doctrine Does Not Apply to the Organizational Plaintiff-Appellants	12
C. The Defendants Violated the Fifth Amendment	12
D. Plaintiff-Appellants' Claims are Not Precluded	13
IV. CONCLUSION	15
Certificate of Compliance / Statement of Related Case	16
Proof/Certificate of Service	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Pages

Federal Cases

Allen v. McCurry, (1980) 449 U.S. 90 9

Banks v. Slay (8th Cir. 2015)
789 F.3d 919, 923 7

Bell v. City of Boise (9th Cir. 2013)
709 F.3d 890, 897-898 7

Bennett v. Yoshina (9th Cir. 1998)
140 F.3d 1218, 1224 12

Clements v. Airport Auth. of Washoe County (9th Cir. 1995)
69 F.3d 321, 328. 12

Coles v. Granville (6th Cir. 2006)
448 F.3d 853, 858-859 8

District of Columbia Court of Appeals v. Feldman (1983)
460 U.S. 462 7

Exxon Mobil Corp. v. Saudi Basic Industries Corp. (2005)
544 U.S. 280 7, 9, 12

Iqbal v. Patel (7th Cir. 2015)
780 F.3d 728 11

Johnson v. De Grandy (1994) 512 U.S. 997. 7, 9, 12

Marrese v. American Academy of Orthopaedic Surgeons, (1985)
470 U.S. 373, 384-386 9

Noel v. Hall (9th Cir. 2003)
341 F.3d 1148, 1164 7

Rooker v. Fidelity Trust Co. (1923) 263 U.S. 413 7

Simes v. Huckabee (8th Cir. 2004)
354 F.3d 823, 829 10

United States v. Dreyer (9th Cir. 2015) (en banc)
804 F.3d 1266, 1277 13

White v. City of Pasadena (9th Cir. 2012)
671 F.3d 918 13

State Cases

Citizens for Open Government v. City of Lodi (2012)
205 Cal.App.4th 296, 140 Cal.Rptr.3d 459. 5

City of San Jose v. Rodriguez,
2015 Cal.App.Unpub. LEXIS 2315 2, 5

Lucido v. Superior Court, (1990)
272 Cal. Rptr. 767 13

Pool v. City of Oakland (1986)
42 Cal.3d 1051, 232 Cal.Rptr. 528. 4

State Statutes

California Penal Code § 25135. 4

California Penal Code § 33850. *Passim*

Welfare & Institutions Code § 8102. 7, 9
